
No. 23-1320 

In the Supreme Court of the United States 
 

 

    
GLAXOSMITHKLINE, LLC, ET AL., PETITIONERS, 

v. 

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ALAMEDA, RESPONDENT. 

  
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I, Nicole A. Saharsky, counsel for amicus curiae Chamber of Commerce of the 
United States of America and a member of the Bar of this Court, certify that on this 
18th day of July, 2024, I caused three copies of the Brief of the Chamber of Commerce 
of the United States of America as Amicus Curiae in Support of Petitioners to be 
served by overnight mail and a copy to be served by electronic means on the following:  

Wisner Baum LLP 
Adam Foster 
11111 Santa Monica Blvd, Ste. 1750 
Los Angeles, CA 90025 
(310) 207-3233 
afoster@wisnerbaum.com 
 

Matthews & Associates 
Brittnie Panetta 
2905 Sackett Street 
Houston, TX 77098 
(713) 522-5250 
bpanetta@thematthewslawfirm.com 

Brady Law Group  
Steven Brady 
1015 Irwin Street, Suite A 
San Rafael, CA 94901 
(415) 459-7300 
mail@bradylawgroup.com  

Moore Law Group, PLLC  
Andie Camden 
1473 South 4th Street  
Louisville, Ky 40208  
(502) 717-4080 
andie@moorelawgroup.com 
 

Judge Evelio Grillo, Dept. 21  
Superior Court of California  
County of Alameda Admin. Building 
1221 Oak Street 
Oakland, CA 94612 
dept21@alameda.courts.ca.gov  
 

Philip Obbard 
Superior Court of California  
County of Alameda Admin. Building  
1221 Oak Street 
Oakland, CA 94612 
pobbard@alameda.courts.ca.gov  
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The Onder Law Firm  
Cynthia Garber 
12 Corporate Plaza Dr., Suite 275 
Newport Beach, CA 92660 
(314) 400-6323 
garber@onderlaw.com  
 

Rueb Stoller Daniel, LLP  
Behram Parekh 
515 South Figueroa St., Suite 1550 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
(833) 443-7529 
behram.parekh@lawrsd.com  

Bryant Law Center  
Emily Roark 
601 Washington Street  
Paducah, KY 42003  
(270) 550-1250 
emily.roark@bryantpsc.com  
 

Court Of Appeal of the State of 
California 
First Appellate District, Division Two 
350 McAllister Street 
San Francisco, CA 94102-74211 

Engstrom, Lipscomb & Lack 
Ann Howitt 
11601 Wilshire Blvd., 14th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90025 
(310) 552-3800 
ahowitt@elllaw.com  

 

 
I further certify that all parties required to be served have been served. 

 
 
      Sincerely, 

      
 
      
 Nicole A. Saharsky 

Mayer Brown LLP 
1999 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
(202) 263-3000 
nsaharsky@mayerbrown.com 

 
 

 
1 Hard copy only; the court does not accept email service.  
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